

Wealth by Health Steps for Change Foundation 1-888-996-9985 scholarships@wealthbyhealth.org

2025 Steps for Change Scholarship: Important Dates

The 2025 Steps for Change Scholarship, a monetary value of \$2,000, will be awarded up to three students from low-income backgrounds who have demonstrated academic excellence, community leadership, and a strong vision for future personal and professional goals. We hope to alleviate the financial burden for stellar students who will be pursuing higher education at a four-year university to reach their future goals.

Below are a few important dates regarding the 2025 Steps for Change Scholarship.

<u>May 16th, 2025*:</u> Scholarship Application Deadline *online/email'd date or postmarked mail.

May 2025 – July 2025: Scholarship Judging Panel Review

August 2025: Document verification for finalists and scholarship winners announced

September 2025 - October 2025: Scholarship Awardment

The \$2,000 scholarship awardment will be sent directly to the applicant's university financial aid office. Once selected, the scholarship recipient will be required to show proof of university acceptance and other documentation set forth in the scholarship's terms & conditions.

*Please note that the timeline is tentative and subject to change in the event of any unforeseen circumstances. Follow us on social media to get the most up-to-date information. *

Announcement of Scholarship Winners

Following the application deadline, the scholarship panel of judges will begin the review process. Applicants who were selected to receive a scholarship will be notified via email. The 2025 Steps for Change Scholarship Winners will also be announced and displayed on social media.

To get the notification, feel free to:

Like us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/wealthbyhealthorg Follow us on Instagram: @wealthbyhealthorg Follow us on Twitter: www.x.com/wbh_org Visit our Website: www.wealthbyhealth.org